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Energy and Mineral Resources Division

Description of the Procurement |Contract . JEstd.  Cost e . . -~ Time for
Package ) sackaee|Unit [0ty [Method & Approvine Source of i Milli Invite/ Advertise Tender Openine | Tender Eval Approval to|Notification of[Signing offTotal  Time to Completion of
No [zroqxren‘\cm FAEiAgs DA IR S|APPIOVING s O e der ender Openng. | Tender Evaluation Award Award Contract contract Signature ompletic ‘

Services/ Works I'vpe Authority TK Contract

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Valve Pit maintenance and

ancillary works on existing

gas pipeline (up to 150 psig Own

1 pressure) in  Bogura &|No ! OTM(NCT) [MD, PGCL Fund 8 24.07.25 230825 07.09.25 21.09.25 28.09.25 111025 79 Days 180 davs

Rajshahi area under

Pashchimanchal Gas

Company Limited (PGCL)

Construction of

25MMSCFD capacity new Own

2 DRS beside the existing[No 1 OTM(NCT) |MD, PGCL Fund 15 24.09.25 231025 07.11.25 21.11.25 28.11.25 11.12.25 78 Days 180 days

DRS in Bogura regional

office campus

Construction of 8" dia x
3 |0 psigx 7Xm Pipeline iny ol o rgvery o, paer |OY (i 12,1025 111125 251125 09.01 26 160126 300126 [110 Days 180 days

Bogura (Including Road Fund - -

Cutting Compensation)

Construction of Own

4 sodanondopur DRS|No |1 OTM(NCT) |MD, PGCL Fund 17.5 12.11.25 11.12.25 25.12.25 09.02.26 16.02.26 02.03.26 110 Days 180 days

Modification

Construction of  Inter

s |Comneeting Pipeline from)\ 1 Grynet) [mp, paer |2V o 12.12.25 11.01.26 2501.26 09.03.26 16.03.26 300326 |108 Days 180 days
sodanondapur ~ DRS  to Fund - '

Mulibari GTCL CGS
Department: Civil Engineering

Construction of Two-storied

p |MosqueatPGCL Head 1 OTM (NCT) [HoPE |00 26-08-25 16-09-25 17-10-25 21-10-25 27-10-25 15112025 (83 days 230 days
office campus, Nalka, Fund . :

Sirajganj. ! 20

Vertical Extension ( 2nd,

3rd & 4th Floor) of Own

2 Dormitory Building at Nos HOTM (NCT) |HOPE Fund 32 24-08-25 14-09-25 15-10-25 22-10-25 29-10-25 12/11/2025 80 days 230 days

PGCL Nalka Complex.

Sirajeani.

Refurbishment of DLO Own

3 Office (MD’s room. board |Nos HOTM (NCT) |HOPE Fund 25 20-10-23 10/112025 25-12-25 1/1/2026 8/12026 22-01-26 94 days 120 days
room & others) at

SN



Description of the Procurement |Contract . Estd.  Cost . . ; . Time for
Package o Source of ) Invite’ Advertise|.. . Approval to|Notification of]Signing of|]Total Time to| .
=7 |procurement Package |Unit |Qty |Method  &|Approving | . in Miliion|.. I'ender Opening |Tender Evaluation T 5 Completion of
No . ) = - Funds o l'ender Award Award Contract contract Signature |

Services’ Works Type Authority 'K = Contract

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Construction of Capsul Lift

4 - [for Qpenstion Buildingat L 1loT™ (NCT) [HOPE S 3 31002025 24-10-25 9122025 16-12-25 23-12-25 6/12026 |95 days 120 days
PGCL Nalka Complex Fund . :
Sirajgan)

Construction of Unified Own
5 Main Gate of six Regional |Nos 1{OTM (NCT) |HOPE ) 10 10102025 31-10-25 16-12-25 23-12-25 30-12-25 13-01-26 95 days 120 days
. . = Fund : -
Office of PGCL
Construction, Repair and
Maintenance Works of
Approach Road. Main Gate Own

6 , Boundary Wall & Nos 1{OTM (NCT) [HOPE Fund 15 3102025 24-10-25 9/122025 16-12-25 23-12-25 6/1/2026 95 days 120 days
Godown Building at
Sadanandapur Godown of
PGCL.

Construction of Main Gate,
Digital Signboard along the
Highway, Security and Own

7 Waiting Room at the Nos 1{OTM (NCT) |HOPE Fund 10 17-10-25 7/11/2025 23-12-25 30-12-25 6/12026 20-01-26 95 days 120 days
Entrance of PGCL Head
Office Complex. Nalka,

Sirajganj
Construction of Boundary
Wall at the Front Side of Own

8 - Nos T™M (NC” PE 11 20-10-25 /11/2025 25-12-25 202 812026 22-01-2 'S 2 'S
PGCL Head Office 0s 1|{OTM (NCT) |HO Fund 1 10/11 5-12-25 1/1 6 01-26 94 days 120 days
Complex, Nalka, Sirajgan)

Construction of Boundary
Wi Pipe veard, PGCL - -

9 all at Pipe yeard, POCL o tlorm (ver) [Hore |9V 6|  23-10-25 13-11-25 28-12-25 4/1/2026 11172026 25-01-26 |94 days 120 days
Head Office Complex. Fund - ¢
Nalka, Sirajgan|.

Extention of Anser Shade
d Other Ancillary Works - 4 - - - - = - - c o/

1o |nd Other Ancillary Works ¢ tlorm (ner) [HorE |9V 2| 16-04-25 4/5/2025 8/7/2025 15-07-25 22:07-25 5/8/2025 |11 days 120 days
at PGCL. Head oftfice Fund - .
Complex, Nalka, Sirajgan]

. Ow - , - - - -

11 Areaa Lighting Nos 1{OTM (NCT) |HOPE FL::]?i 1 17-07-25 7/8/2025 22-09-25 29-09-25 6/10/2025 20-10-25 95days 120 days
Land Development & Wire
fenching of Sirajgan) R/O . - - Own <l : " N - 1A e :

12 e Nos 1|{OTM (NCT) [HOPE : 2 10/10/2025/31-10-25 16-12-25 23-12-25 30-12-25 13-01-26 95 davs 120 days
office Area, Chalk-sialcoal. Fund : .
Sirajgan]

Beautification and
gardening works at front ; Own

3 = o - Nos T™M (NCT) |HOPE 2 2/112025{30-10-25 8-12-25 22-12-25 31-12-25 20-01-2 02 davs 20 days

13 “ide of PGCL Head Office. 08 1O (NCT) |HOPE Fund 12/11 5{36-10-25 18-12-25 5 31 5 0-01-26 102 davs 120 days
Nalka, Sirajganj

L

@




Package
No

Description of the
procurement

Services/ Works

Package

Unit

(\)1_\

Procurement |Contract
Method &

Tvpe

Approving
Authority

Source of
Funds

Estd
in
TK

Cost

Millic

on

Invite/ Advertise

Tender

Tender Opening

Tender Evaluation

Approval
Award

0

Notification
Award

f

Signing
Contract

of

Total Time to
contract Signature

Time
Completion
Contract

for
of

1

5

[

6

10

11

14

15

16

Department: I'T Department

Installation, Configuration.
Testing & Commissioning
of required Hardware,
Software & Network
Connectivity to implement
Outsource based Call
Center Service.

Lot

OTM (NCT) [MD

PGCL

%3}

10/7/2025

31072025

31/08/2025

7/9/2025

14/09/2025

21/09/2025

74 Days

1 Month

Procurement of necessary
equipment for [P-PABX
System and related service.

Lot

OTM (NCT) |[MD

PGCL

20/07/2025

7/9/2025

14/09/2025

21/09/2025

28/092025

71 Days

1 Month

[9%)

Procurement of necessary
equipment for I[P Camera
System, LAN, WAN and
related service.

Lot

OTM (NCT) (MD

PGCL

20/08/2025

10/9/2025

8/10/20

[35)
7

15/10/2025

22/10/2025

27/10/2025

69 Days

1 Month

Procurement of Computer
and necessary IT equipment.

Lot

OTM (NCT) |[MD

PGCL

0

20/10/2025

45758

45728

45942

17/12/2025

24/12/2025

66 Days

1 Month

Section: GMRS C & M Section

Construction Of Metering
Run & Filter Separator run
with Installation of Meter
and Filter Separator,
Painting of 6 Nos DRS/TBS
with maintenance and
associated works.

Nos

OTM, NCT |HOPE

Own

20.07.2025

12.08.2025

26.08.2025

03.09.20

[
w

10.09.2025

08.10.2025

80

60

(8]

Painting Of Power hub
CMS unit-1, unit-2 & Unit-
3 with associated works at
Soydabad power hub,
Sirajganj.

Nos

OTM, NCT |HOPE

Own

15.08.2025

07.09.2025

21.09.2025

30.09.2025

07.10.2025

81

60

Section: Pipeline Maintenance

Procurement of Pipe
Locator, GNSS RTK
Machine and Coating
Defect Identification
Machine.

Nos

OTM(NCT) MD

OWN

82012025

9102025

2025

10/8/2025

10/15/2025

11/12/2025

84 Days

90 Days

5]

Procurement of Portable
Laser Methane Detector

Nos

OTM(NCT) MD

OWN

72072025

52025

9/1/2025

9/8/2025

10/6/2025

78 Days

45 Days

@



Description of

the

No

Package

procurement
Services’ Works

Package

5

Unit

Qty

Procurement
Method &
Type

Contract

4 5 6

Approving
Authority

Source
Funds

Estd
in
TK

of

Cost
Million

Invite’ Advertise

I'ender

Tender Opening

10

Tender Evaluation

Approval
Award

to

Notification
Award

of

Signing
Contract

f

. . Time
Total Time tof .
. Completion
contract Signature

Contract

for
of

}‘:I'ﬂt.’r“_’CnC) maintenance gas

1 T2

14

15

leakage repairs and
ancillary works on existing
gas pipeline up to 150 psig
pressure in Sirajgan) area
under Pashchimanchal Gas
Company Limited for the
financial year up to 2025-
2026 and 2026-2027 (Group
1)
Emergency maintenance gas

Nos

I | OTM(NCT) MD

OWN

9/22/2025

10/13/2025

111072025

10/17/2025

16

84 Davs

550 Days

leakage repairs and
ancillary works on existing
gas pipeline up to 150 psig
pressure in Baghabari &
Bera-Santhia area under
Pashchimanchal Gas

Company Limited for the
financial year up to 2025-
2026 and 2026-2027 (Group:
2)
Emergency maintenance gas

Nos

(OTM) e-GP

MD
System

Budget

Revenue

9/22/2025

10/13/2025

11/3/2025 11/10/2025

10/17/2025

[
w
1%
o
)
w

84 Days 550 Days

leakage repairs and
ancillary works on existing
gas pipeline up to 150 psig
pressure in Pabna and
Ishwardi area under
Pashchimanchal Gas
Company Limited for the
financial year up to 2025-
2026 and 2026-2027 (Group:

3).

Nos

(OTM) e-GP

D]
System M

Revenue
Budget

[}

9/22/2025

10/13/2025

11/10/2025

10/17/2025

(]
v
(3]
=
[}
W

wn
N

84 Days 50 Days

Emergency maintenance gas
leakage repairs and
ancillary works on existing
gas pipeline up to 150 psig
pressure in Bogura area
under Pashchimanchal Gas
Company Limited for the
financial year up to 2025-
2026 and 2026-2027 (Group
4)

Nos 1

(OTM) e-GP

System MO

Revenue
Budget

5]

9/22/2025

10/13/2025

11/10/2025

10/17/2025

[
[
[
(=3
[
wn

84 Days 550 Days

pr—

g e

Engr. SM
General

ipur Rahman
(PaD),CL

pammmha\ Gas Company (RR

Nalka, Suaigani.
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. Description of the Procurement |Contract JEstd.  Cost e . ; . Time for
Package . Source of]. . |Invite’ Advertise]. . - Approval to|Notification of]Signing offTotal Time tof .
) = |procurement Package/|Unit |Qty |Method  &|Approving | in - Million|.. | I'ender Opening |Tender Evaluation T . Completion of
No L . : Funds . Tender = Award Award Contract contract Signature |
Services’ Works T'vpe Authority TK = Contract
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Emergency maintenance gas
leakage repairs and
ancillary works on existing
gas pipeline up to 150 psig
o 1 '_ 1 o oT ~(GP
7 pressure in Rajshabi area | o | ¢ [(OTM)eGR] - g, | Reveats 2 72012025 8/4/2025 8252025 9/1/2025 982025 10/6/2025 78 Days 550 Days
under Pashchimanchal Gas System Budget : .
Company Limited for the
financial year up to 2025-
2026 and 2026-2027 (Group
5).
8 Construction and Placement
of Marker Post. Nos 1{(OTM) e-GP {MD Revenue H 1.5 20-Jul-25 4-Aug-25 25-Aug-25 1-Sep-25 8-Sep-25 6-Oct-25]78 Days 60 Days
Valve Pit Maintenance and
9 ancillary works in Siraganj,
Pabna, Ishwardi, Baghabari,
Ullapara, Shahjadpur, Bera
& Santhia area. Nos 1{(OTM) e-GP {MD Revenue H 8 20-Sep-25 10-Oct-25 1-Nov-25 8-Nov-25 15-Nov-25 12-Dec-25|84 Days 120 Days
Section: CP & Emergency
Implementation of Cahodic
Protection Station and
Own
1|Upgradation Of Cahodic Nos 1 (OTM) ‘HOPE 5 10/9/2025 24/09/25 15/10/25 29/10/25 6/11/2025 3/12/2025 84 150
Fund
Protection System at PGCL
Franchise Area.
Repair & Maintenance of CP Own - -
System under PGCL Nos. 1 (OTM) HOPE 1.5 1712/2025 15/12/25 5/1/2026 19/01/26 26/01/26 23/02/26 84 120
Franchise area. Fund
Department: Procurement Department
Procurement of Goods:
Linepipe, Fittings & Ball - -
i inepipe, Fittings Lot | 1 12.08.2025 23.09.2025 24.12.2025 07.01.2026 14.01 2026 10.02.2026 183 120
Valve Own
MD Fund
2 Gas Meter Lot 1 12.08.2025 23.09.2025 24122025 07.01.2026 1401 2026 10.02.2026 183 120
OTM (ICT) o) 49
wn
3 Gas Regulator & Valve Lot 1 MD Fund 19.08.2025 30.09.2025 31.12.2025 14.01.2026 21.01.2026 18.02.2026 184 120
. O - - -
4 Tape & Primer Lot | 1 MD FL::‘Z 19.08.2025 30.09.2025 31.122025 14.01.2026 2101.2026 18.02.2026 184 120
. O
5 Filter Cartridge Lot | 1 MD . “2 9 15.07.2025 06.08.2025 07.09.2025 21.09.2025 28092025 26 10.2025 103 120
un
) . [ w - - x g
6 Temperature Calibrator | Lot | 1 |OTM(NCT) MD }(,“”‘ 12 02.09.2025 06.10.2025 20.11.2025 04.12.2025 14.12.2025 10.01.2026 130 120
“und
) Own _ - T - - - s - -
7 Stationery Goods Lot 1 MD Fund 2.1 07.09.2025 28.09.2025 12102025 20.10.2025 27102025 10.11.2025 118 45
- Fun

ew-ﬁ”%aﬁ-




Description of the Procurement (Contract . Estd  Cost . & i . . Time for
Package . Source of Rk Invite: Advertise . . Approval to|Notification of]Signing of]Total  Time to] . .
= |procurement Package/ |Unit [Qty |Method  &|Approving | . in Milhon|_. I'ender Opening |Tender Evaluation T . Complietion of
No 8 = : Funds . Tender Award Award Contract contract Signature | _
Services’ Works Type Authority 'K = Contract
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Procurement Non-Consulting Services:
Appointment of Pre- . - - Own - R - 5 - . - - - 2
8 : ) Lot I |OTM (NCT) MD ) 28 18.06.2025 31.07.2025 30.08.2025 15092025 21.09.2025 18.10.2025 123
Shipment Inspection Agent Fund
A > " C&F and - - @] _ _ _ _ _ _
9 Appointment of C&Fand |\ | 1 orv ner)| MD o 8.4 08072025 30.07.2025 28 082025 10.09.2025 15092025 13102025 08
Carrying Agent Fund
Department: Human Resource Department
Outsourcing Manpower 64
1 Contractor for supplying 1 Pers OT™ Board Own 40 27-07-25 19-08-25 31-08-25 15-09-25 20-09-25 15-10-25 81 Days
Security Guard on
Department: Services Department
OT™M
i Jeep Purchase Nos 1 PGCL Board| Own Fund 15 14.09.25 15.10.25 29.10.25 121125 19.11.25 10.12.25 88 days 150 davs
(NCT)/DPM
OT™
2 Car Purchase Nos 3 PGCL Board|[Own Fund 15 18.09.25 19.10.25 02.10.25 16.11.25 23.11.25 17.12.25 91 days 150 days
(NCT)DPM
OT™M
3 AC Purchase Nos [ 30 MD, PGCL |Own Fund 4.5 24.08.25 23.09.25 07.10.25 21.10.25 28.10.25 15.11.25 84 days 150 days
(NCT)DPM
OTM
4 Office Furniture Purchase Lot 1 MD, PGCL |Own Fund 4 12.09.25 13.10.25 27.10.25 10.11.25 17.11.25 13.12.25 93 days 150 days
(NCT)/DPM

@’”@ Tk 28

Engr. S M Mohibur Rahman
General Manager (P&D), C.C
Pashchimanchal Gas Company Ltd.
Nalka, Swajgan;.




Ministry/Division/Agency: Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources / Energy and Mineral Resource/ Bangladesh Oil, Gas & Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla)

Procuring Entity Name & Code: Pashchimanchal Gas Company Limited (PGCL)
Project Name & Code: Installation of Smart Prepaid Gas Meters. SCADA & GIS at PGCL Franchise Area Project & 224390600

Package Description of Unit Quantity Procureme |Contract Source of  |Estd. Cost |Time Code [Not used in Invitation of [ Tender Tender Approval to  |Notification of | Signing of Total Time to |Time for
No. (as per |Procurement nt Method [Approving |Funds (taka in for process |GOODS Tender opening Evaluation award award Contract sign contract |Completion of
DPP) Package (as per & Type Authority million) Contract
DPP)
GOODS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
I |Motoreycle nos 12{ppm PD GoB 176 P E?Ziid 01/10/2025 : . : 31/10/2025 30/12/2025
Planned . A . . . 30 30 60
Days
Actual
Dates ) ) i ) ) ) ) 3
Supply ,
Installation &
Commissioning of
Smart Prepaid
Gas Meters,
Meter calibration
system , Web
system (Data
y  [eenenData g torm aen)PoCt {GoB & 3301 13| Plamned 30/07/2025 | 13/09/2025 | 27/11/2025 | 12/12/2025 | 15/12/2025 | 30/12/2025 31/07/2027
recovery center) Board WB Dates
& Automated
Grievance
Redress center
with design &
drawing with
necessary
hardware &
software on EPC
Supply,
Installation &
Commissioning of’
SCADA System
(for 10 nos
3 [stations)with  [Set orw e PICl - [0oB & 1325 gs| Pl 15/10/2025 | 29/11/2025 | 12/02/2026 | 27/02/2026 | 02/03/2026 | 17/03/2026 311072027
design & drawing ‘
with necessary
hardware &
software on EPC
Basis
Planned 45 75 s 3 s 153 501
Davs
Actual
Dates ) ) ) ) ) i ) )

W%ﬂ)‘



Supply.
Installation &
Commussioning of
GIS (for 10 nos
Stations & 1ts

g |relmedpineline) o, otvach|Pot |wa s0g) Planned 15/10/2025 | 29/11/2025 | 12/02/2026 | 27/02/2026 | 02/03/2026 | 17/03/2026 31/07/2027
with design & Board Dates
drawing with
necessary
hardware &
software on EPC

Basis

SERVICES (non consulting)
1

Car Rent Months 26|0TM (NC] gGCL ownfund| g 5g| Plannne | o, o5 2025 | 18/06/2025 | 18/07/2025 | 02082025 | 05/08/2025 | 25082025 30/09/2027
oard (PGCL) d dates
Palmned 0 27 30 15 3 20 95 766
Days
Actual
Days
Project Name & Code : Installation of Smart Prepaid Gas Meters, SCADA & GIS at PGCL Franchise Area & 224390600.
Package |Description of | Unit Quantity |Procure [Contract |Source [Estd. Time Indicative Dates
No. @as Procurement ment Approvin |of Funds |Cost Code for
per DPP) |Package (as Method |g (takain [Process
per DPP) & Type [Authorit million)
y
Advertise |Invite/adve |Tender Tender Approval to|Notificatio |Signing of [Total Time |[Time for
Prequel df |rtise opening Evaluation [award . nof award |Contract to sign Completion
applicable) [tender contract of Contract
Works
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 12 13 14 17 18 19
Construction
of Buildings
for Meter Sq pgcL  |OWR Planned
1 Testing M ' 460{OTM (NC| Fund 20.00{ ~, - 30/08/2025 | 19/09,2025 | 09/10/2025 | 24/10/2025 | 27/10/2025 | 16/11/2025 15/05/2026
Meter Board Dates
Bench. Total 1 (PGCL)
no. buildings
(Meter
Planned 20 20 15 3 20 78 180
Days
! Actual
| Dates
20-09-202.9 2 /oﬁ ] 2022 :es‘a!n Engr. S ibur Rahman Md. %akir Hossair
Department General Mafager (P8D),C.C Managing Director
shchimanchal Gas Compar L Pashchimanchal Gas Company LId. Pashchimanchal Gas Company Ltr
; Nalka, SHG0 Nalka, Sirajganj. Nalka Sirginar



